
Northwest Carpenters Health and Security Plan 

2021 and 2022 Monthly Rates For Western and Central Washington 

Self-Contribution Coverage (Family Rate) 2021 2022 (DP Tax) 

Unemployed or temporarily disabled (without dental) $632 $621 ($211) 

Unemployed or temporarily disabled (with dental) $688 $679 ($231) 

Military (without dental) $329 $323 ($308) 

Military (with dental) $358 $353 ($337) 

COBRA Continuation Coverage (Family Rate) 2021 2022 (DP Tax) 

COBRA (without dental) $1,289 $1,266 ($0) 

COBRA (with dental) $1,404 $1,386 ($0) 

COBRA disabled (without dental) $1,896 $1,862 ($0) 

COBRA disabled (with dental) $2,064 $2,039 ($0) 

Retiree Coverage (Individual Rate) 2021 2022 (DP Tax) 

Non-Medicare < 15,000 (0% subsidy) 
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy) 

25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy) 
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy) 
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy) 

>54,999 (25% subsidy) 

$1,264 
$1,200 
$1,137 
$1,074 
$1,011 
$948 

$1,325 ($0) 
$1,259 ($22) 
$1,192 ($43) 
$1,126 ($65) 
$1,060 ($87) 
$994 ($108) 

Non-Medicare With Dental < 15,000 (0% subsidy) 
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy) 

25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy) 
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy) 
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy) 

>54,999 (25% subsidy) 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$1,383 ($0) 
$1,317 ($22) 
$1,250 ($43) 
$1,184 ($65) 
$1,118 ($87) 
$1,052 ($108) 

Medicare < 15,000 (0% subsidy) 
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy) 

25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy) 
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy) 
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy) 

>54,999 (25% subsidy) 

$436 
$414 
$393 
$371 
$349 
$327 

$466 ($0) 
$442 ($8) 
$419 ($15) 
$396 ($23) 
$372 ($31) 
$349 ($38) 

Medicare With Dental < 15,000 (0% subsidy) 
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy) 

25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy) 
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy) 
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy) 

>54,999 (25% subsidy) 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$524 ($0) 
$500 ($8) 
$477 ($15) 
$454 ($23) 
$430 ($31) 
$407 ($38) 



SecureHorizons (Individual Rate) 2021 2022 (DP Tax) 

SecureHorizons < 15,000 (0% subsidy) 
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy) 

25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy) 
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy) 
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy) 

> 54,999 (25% subsidy) 

$464 
$441 
$418 
$394 
$371 
$348 

$454 ($0) 
$431 ($8) 
$409 ($15) 
$386 ($22) 
$363 ($30) 
$341 ($37) 

SecureHorizons With Dental < 15,000 (0% subsidy) 
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy) 

25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy) 
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy) 
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy) 

> 54,999 (25% subsidy) 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$512 ($0) 
$489 ($8) 
$467 ($15) 
$444 ($22) 
$421 ($30) 
$399 ($37) 

 
  


