Northwest Carpenters Health and Security Plan 2021 and 2022 Monthly Rates For Western and Central Washington

Self-Contribution Coverage (Family Rate)	2021	2022 (DP Tax)
Unemployed or temporarily disabled (without dental)	\$632	\$621 (\$211)
Unemployed or temporarily disabled (with dental)	\$688	\$679 (\$231)
Military (without dental)	\$329	\$323 (\$308)
Military (with dental)	\$358	\$353 (\$337)
COBRA Continuation Coverage (Family Rate)	2021	2022 (DP Tax)
COBRA (without dental)	\$1,289	\$1,266 (\$0)
COBRA (with dental)	\$1,404	\$1,386 (\$0)
COBRA disabled (without dental)	\$1,896	\$1,862 (\$0)
COBRA disabled (with dental)	\$2,064	\$2,039 (\$0)
Retiree Coverage (Individual Rate)	2021	2022 (DP Tax)
Non-Medicare < 15,000 (0% subsidy)	\$1,264	\$1,325 (\$0)
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy)	\$1,200	\$1,259 (\$22)
25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy)	\$1,137	\$1,192 (\$43)
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy)	\$1,074	\$1,126 (\$65)
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy)	\$1,011	\$1,060 (\$87)
>54,999 (25% subsidy)	\$948	\$994 (\$108)
Non-Medicare With Dental < 15,000 (0% subsidy)	N/A	\$1,383 (\$0)
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy)	N/A	\$1,317 (\$22)
25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy)	N/A	\$1,250 (\$43)
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy)	N/A	\$1,184 (\$65)
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy)	N/A	\$1,118 (\$87)
>54,999 (25% subsidy)	N/A	\$1,052 (\$108)
Medicare < 15,000 (0% subsidy)	\$436	\$466 (\$0)
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy)	\$414	\$442 (\$8)
25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy)	\$393	\$419 (\$15)
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy)	\$371	\$396 (\$23)
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy)	\$349	\$372 (\$31)
>54,999 (25% subsidy)	\$327	\$349 (\$38)
Medicare With Dental < 15,000 (0% subsidy)	N/A	\$524 (\$0)
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy)	N/A	\$500 (\$8)
25,000–34,999 (10% subsidy)	N/A	\$477 (\$15)
35,000–34,799 (15% subsidy)	N/A	\$454 (\$23)
45,000–54,999 (20% subsidy)	N/A	\$430 (\$31)
>54,999 (25% subsidy)	N/A	\$407 (\$38)

SecureHorizons (Individual Rate)	2021	2022 (DP Tax)
SecureHorizons < 15,000 (0% subsidy)	\$464	\$454 (\$0)
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy)	\$441	\$431 (\$8)
25,000-34,999 (10% subsidy)	\$418	\$409 (\$15)
35,000–44,999 (15% subsidy)	\$394	\$386 (\$22)
45,000-54,999 (20% subsidy)	\$371	\$363 (\$30)
> 54,999 (25% subsidy)	\$348	\$341 (\$37)
SecureHorizons With Dental < 15,000 (0% subsidy)	N/A	\$512 (\$0)
15,001–24,999 (5% subsidy)	N/A	\$489 (\$8)
25,000-34,999 (10% subsidy)	N/A	\$467 (\$15)
35,000-44,999 (15% subsidy)	N/A	\$444 (\$22)
45,000-54,999 (20% subsidy)	N/A	\$421 (\$30)
> 54,999 (25% subsidy)	N/A	\$399 (\$37)